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SPREADSHEETS

You are going to create a spreadsheet, which is to be used to analyse monies received at a club meeting.

1. Load your spreadsheet application and create a new spreadsheet.

2. Enter the title AGM.

3. On a row below the title, enter the first column heading NAME, which should be left aligned.  Enter the other column headings, right aligned, as follows:

	SUBS

	DINNER

	WINE / JUICE

	DESSERT

	CASH PAID

	CHEQUE PAID

	TOTAL OWED


4. Enter in the first column the following row labels (left aligned).  Increase the width of the first column so that it is wide enough to show all the names in full.

	ANN JONES

	BRENDA SMITH

	JOHN MITCHELL

	MICHAEL ADAMS

	MAGALI LAURENT

	WILLIAM O’CONNOR

	TOTAL


5. Enter the following data:

	NAME
	SUBS
	DINNER
	WINE / JUICE
	DESSERT
	CASH PAID
	CHEQUE PAID
	TOTAL OWED

	ANN JONES
	35.00
	7.50
	1.25
	1.00
	7.50
	35.00
	

	BRENDA SMITH
	25.99
	0.00
	0.75
	1.00
	0.75
	35.00
	

	JOHN MITCHELL
	35.00
	0.00
	0.75
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	

	MICHAEL ADAMS
	35.00
	7.50
	1.25
	1.00
	8.75
	35.00
	

	MAGALI LAURENT
	35.00
	3.00
	0.75
	1.00
	0.75
	35.00
	

	WILLIAM O’CONNOR
	35.00
	7.50
	0.75
	1.00
	8.25
	35.00
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


6. Use appropriate formula to calculate the TOTAL OWED by ANN JONES using the following calculation:  





TOTAL OWED=SUBS+DINNER+WINE/JUICE - CASH PAID – CHEQUE PAID.

7. Replicate this formula to calculate the amounts owed by each of the other members:

8. Enter your name centre number (71035) and todays date a few lines below the data.  Check through your work thoroughly and correct any errors you may have made. 

9. Save the spreadsheet as AGM and print one copy.

10. Delete the column headed DESSERT, as it has been decided that a charge for dessert is not necessary.  

11. BRENDA SMITH’s SUBS should have been £35.00.  Please make the change.

12. Insert a new row between JOHN MITCHELL and MICHAEL ADAMS and enter the following information:
	NAME
	SUBS
	DINNER
	WINE/JUICE
	CASH PAID
	CHEQUE PAID
	TOTAL OWED

	JOSE DOS SANTOS
	25.00
	7.50
	1.25
	5.00
	26.25
	


13. Adjust the spreadsheet to show the total owed by JOSE DOS SANTOS and recalculate the total figures in the TOTAL row.

14. Use a formula to calculate all the column totals:
a) Set the SUBS to integer format.

b) Set the remaining columns to display two decimal places.

15. Save the spreadsheet as AGMeal and print one copy.
16. To demonstrate that the formulae have been used in the spreadsheet.  Print the formulae used for the TOTAL OWED column and the TOTAL row.  Ensure that the column is wide enough to display all the formulae used.
17. Close down the spreadsheet application making sure that the data is secure.
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